

D  
SLP(C)No. 4304-4305 OF 2004  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4304-4305/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in OP 5384/03 & 6912/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.K. HAMEED & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)No.4940/2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4941/2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.5157/2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appearing Parties

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. C.V. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.  
Mrs. Omana Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

By way of interim relief, it will be open to the State Government to give funding to all such

schools initially started by the voluntary organisations which request for aid from the State Government.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master